Harlan Ia., Tribune @ April 16, 1996



V. Howard Yost, 75

CHARLES CITY, IA - V. Howard Yost, 75 of Charles City died of Alzheimers disease Feb. 25, 1996 at a nursing home in Charles City. He was the son of Lowell and Effa Stephens Yost and was born in Irwin. His father was a barber in Irwin from 1934 to 1969. He graduated from Irwin High School in 1938. He was a retired distribution agency manager for the Des Moines Register.

He is survived by his wife, Betty (Larson) Yost; a son, Stan of Charles City; a daughter, Cathy Anderson of Cincinnati, OH and five grandchildren.

Services were held Feb. 28, 1996 at the First Congregational Church in Charles City.